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38 Mile Ride

Cajun

Cyclists

Hills of  Acadiana

Total Mileage: 38 Miles
Points of Interest: Bayou
Tortue Road. Beautiful lightly
traveled roads.
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Turn Dist Turn Exit Road Finish Distance
Start at E Pinhook Rd Pack and Paddle 0.00 mi
Go straight (SW) on E Pinhook Rd 0.00 mi

in 0.49 mi Turn left (SE) on to General Mouton Ave 0.49 mi
in 0.51 mi Keep right (SSE) on to Hugh Wallis Rd 1.00 mi
in 0.75 mi Turn right (SSE) on to SR 729 1.75 mi
in 1.69 mi Turn left (ESE) on to Garber Rd 3.44 mi
in 2.52 mi Turn right (S) on to Shenandoah Dr 5.96 mi
in 0.35 mi Keep left (E) on to Bayou Tortue Rd 6.31 mi
in 2.69 mi Go straight (SE) on to PR 140 (Aubrey Ozennerd) 9.00 mi
in 2.54 mi Keep left (SE) on to SR 96 (Terrace Hwy) 11.54 mi
in 0.32 mi Turn right (SW) on to Duchamp Rd 11.86 mi
in 3.98 mi Keep left (S) on to SR 92 (Smede Hwy) 15.84 mi
in 0.85 mi Turn left (E) on SR 92 (Smede Hwy) 16.69 mi
in 0.39 mi Turn right (S) on to PR 119 (Fremin Rd) 17.08 mi
in 0.63 mi Keep left (SSE) on to Fremin Rd 17.71 mi
in 0.03 mi Go straight (SE) on to Boyance Rd 17.74 mi
in 0.26 mi Turn left (NE) on to PR 502 (Captain Cade Rd) 18.00 mi
in 0.31 mi Go straight (NE) on to PR 108 (Captain Cade Rd) 18.31 mi
in 0.76 mi Go straight (NE) on to Captain Cade Rd 19.07 mi
in 0.02 mi Turn right (SE) on to SR 182 (Old Spanish Trail Hwy) 19.09 mi
in 1.01 mi Turn left (NE) on to Lady of the Lake Rd 20.10 mi
in 1.80 mi Turn left (NNW) on to PR 183 (W J Bernard Rd) 21.90 mi
in 1.30 mi Turn left (W) on to SR 92 (Smede Hwy) 23.20 mi
in 0.89 mi Turn right (NNW) on to PR 121 (Fontelieu Rd) 24.09 mi
in 1.03 mi Turn right (NE) on to Duchamp Rd 25.12 mi
in 1.28 mi Turn left (NW) on to SR 96 (Terrace Hwy) 26.40 mi
in 0.32 mi Keep right (NW) on to PR 140 (Aubrey ozenne Rd) 26.72 mi
in 2.55 mi Go straight (W) on to Bayou Tortue Rd 29.27 mi
in 2.69 mi Keep right (N) on to Shenandoah Dr 31.96 mi
in 0.35 mi Turn left (WNW) on to Garber Rd 32.31 mi
in 2.51 mi Turn right (NNW) on to SR 729 (SW Frontage Rd) 34.82 mi
in 1.69 mi Turn left (NNW) on to Hugh Wallis Rd 36.51 mi
in 0.75 mi Keep left (NW) on to General Mouton Ave 37.26 mi
in 0.51 mi Turn right (NE) on to E Pinhook Rd 37.77 mi
in 0.48 mi Finish at E Pinhook Rd 38.25 mi
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